

Spl. (c) No. 74 of 2016(WBDJ010009332016)
CIS Reg. No. 107/2016

Order No. 40, 01-08-2022

Accused Shyam Singh is brought under arrest on the strength of warrant of arrest with accused challan, memo of arrest and medical documents. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 16.08.2022. Let those documents be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P. is present.

None appears for the accused person.

It appears from the record that on 01.07.2022 this Court passed an order directing the O.C. Bagdogra P.S. to appear personally for explanation and ER of WA, but this day O.C. Bagdogra P.S. does not appear and he sent one ASI Subhash Ch. Roy of Bagdogra P.S. after executing the warrant of arrest.

Be that as may be the case is adjourned.

To date for production.

Dictd.& corrctd. by me,

Sd/-

Spl.Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400

Sd/-
(Raja Ray)
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.